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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2881
ANSWERED ON:10.02.2014
SKILLED MANPOWER IN ROAD CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY
Mani Shri Jose K.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a shortage of skilled manpower in the road construction industry;

(b) if so, whether the Government has taken any action in this regard; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) This Ministry is primarily responsible for development and maintenance of National Highways (NHs) in the country. This Ministry has not made any assessment with regard shortage of skilled manpower in the field of road construction industry in the country.

(b) and (c) Do not arise.
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